Fluidcontrol
Oil/air cooler ELK
DE350004
08/2022
page 1 / 6
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

2. Determine the viscosity from the type of oil and temperature.
3. Determine the correction factor k(visc) and multiply by Δp from calculation step 1.
Model key
To also have a thermal contact, the specification will be added to the type designation:
Temperature switch T50, T60
T70, T80
Temperature in °C, specification see
separate data sheet
ELK 300-4-50/60Hz-xxx
Number of motor contacts
Frame size
Motor frequency
ELK 300-4-50/60Hz-T50
(on the ELK 600, the 50 and 60 Hz versions are different, see table "Basic data")
5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE350004 ◦ 08/2022
ELK
Dimensions
Type A B C D E F G H
ELK100 360 290 203 25 390 151 170 2x G3/4"
ELK200 425 355 203 25 402 144 202 2x G3/4"
ELK300 510 430 203 30 458 184 240 2x G1"
ELK400 570 491 203 30 476 202 270 2x G1"
ELK500 630 551 356 30 526 213 300 2x G1"
ELK600 690 611 356 30 606 245 330 2x G1"
Functional diagram
Standard ELK version
Direction of flow left to right or vice versa.
With temperature switch attached
6 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE350004 ◦ 08/2022